Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
Certificate No:
TAA000032E
This is to certify:
That the Porgrammable Electronic System
with type designation(s)
HIMA HIQuad X System
Issued to
HIMA Paul Hildebrandt GmbH
Brühl, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature B (from 0°C)
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV Rules shall be provided upon installation onboard
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-10-29
This Certificate is valid until 2026-10-28.
DNV local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Dariusz Lesniewski
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-034707-1
Certificate No: TAA000032E
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
HIQuad X is a module-based safety system which may be used for safety and critical control applications.
Hardware:
Product Code Description
F-CPU 01 HIQuad X CPU Module, Safety-related SIL 3
F-IOP 01 HIQuad X Processing Module. Tasks of I/O processing modules.
F-PWR 01 HIQuad X Power Supply Module
F-PWR 02 HIQuad X Power Supply Module
H7034, H7035 Mains Filter (24V), Mains Filter (48V), surge and burst protection
F-BASE RACK 11 HIQuad X Extension Rack  for I/O’s, 19-Inch, 12 Slots for I/O+9 for System Modules
F-BASE RACK 01 HIQuad X Base Rack  for H51X, 19-Inch, 21 Slots for System Modules
F-BASE RACK 02 HIQuad X Base Rack  for H41X, 19-Inch, 16 Slots for I/O+5 for System Modules
K9203A Rack Fan with 3 axial fans, redundant supply, monitoring, voltage monitoring
K9202B Rack Fan with 2 axial fans, otherwise the same as s. a. K9203A
F-COM 01 HIQuad X Communication Module
F3221 16xCh DI, with Protective Separation (ProtecS).
F3224A 4xCh DI (Ex)i, ProtecS. NAMUR or wired mechanical contacts, Open-Circuit monitoring (OC).
F3236 16xCh DI (24V), Safety-related SIL 3, Safe Separation (SafeS)
F3237 8xCh DI Safety-related SIL 3, NAMUR (EN 60947-5-6). Line Short- (LS), Line Breake (LB)
F3238 8xCh DI, (Ex)i, Safety-related SIL 3, prox. switches P+F, NAMUR, LS and LB
F3240 16xCh DI, Safety-related SIL 3 with SafeS. 110 VDC, 127 VAC
F3248 16xCh DI, Safety-related SIL 3 with SafeS. 48 VDC, 48 VAC